Uno Minda Limited

(Formerly known as Minda Industries Limited)

Ref. No. Z-IV/R-39/D-2/NSE/207 & 174

Date: February 17, 2025



National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Deptt., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	BSE Ltd. Regd. Office: Floor - 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.		
		NSE Symbol: UNOMINDA	BSE Scrip: 532539

<u>Sub:-</u> <u>Intimation of execution of Joint Venture Agreement (JV) with Suzhou Inovance</u> Automotive Co. Ltd ("Inovance Automotive") in India

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and in continuation of the Uno Minda Limited ("Company") earlier submission made today, we are pleased to inform that the Company has today i.e., February 17, 2025 signed the Joint Venture Agreement with Uno Minda Auto Innovations Pvt. Ltd., Suzhou Inovance Automotive Co. Ltd. and Inovance Automotive (HK) Investment Co. Ltd. for development and manufacturing of High Voltage Category of 4W PV & CV EV Powertrain Products like Combined Charging Units, E Axle, Inverter, Motors etc.

The aforesaid information shall also be available on the website of the Company at www.unominda.com.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Uno Minda Limited

(Formerly known as Minda Industries Limited)

Tarun Kumar Srivastava

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. 11994

Place: Manesar, Gurugram

